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Actual Tuition and Fee Charges 
Program Tuition, Supplies and Fees 
The Institution reserves the right to modify tuition and fees. Any student who withdraws and 
subsequently re-enters the program is subject to the cost of attendance at the time of re-
enrollment. 

Program Tuition Supplies Admin. 
Fee Reg. Fee Program 

Cost 
Cosmetology $16,500.00 $2,690.00 $100.00 $100.00 $19,390.00 
Electrical Technology $10,140.00 $1,410.00 $100.00 $100.00 $11,750.00 
HVAC/R Technology $12,800.00 $   945.00 $100.00 $100.00 $13,945.00 
Massage Therapy $  9,550.00 $1,620.00 $100.00 $100.00 $11,370.00 
Nail Technology $  3,960.00 $   940.00 $100.00 $100.00 $  5,100.00 
Professional Esthetics $  9,900.00 $1,865.00 $100.00 $100.00 $11,965.00 
Restricted Barbering $  8,250.00 $2,000.00 $100.00 $100.00 $10,450.00 
Skin Care $  4,950.00 $1,110.00 $100.00 $100.00 $ 6,260.00 

Tuition, supplies, administration and registration fees are mandatory. 
Administration and registration fees are non-refundable. 

Total Program Cost does not account for any reduction in cost(s) for transfer credit(s). Total 
program cost does not include Other Fees as listed that may apply. 

Other Fees 
• Reentry Fee - $100.00
• Internal Transfer Fee - $50.00
• Unreturned or Damaged Equipment or Resource Items - The cost to replace or fix the

item will be charged to the student.
• Late Charge – Monthly payments are due on the 15th. A $10.00 late fee will be assessed

on the 1st of the month for delinquent payments.
• Returned Check Fee - A $40.00 service fee will be charged for any checks presented to

Florida Academy that do not clear the financial institution.
• EPA Exam Retake Fee - $50.00 (HVAC/R Technology)
• Charges for Exceeding Scheduled Completion Date for Clock Hour Programs

Students who do not complete an enrolled program by the Scheduled Completion Date
listed on the student’s Enrollment Agreement are required to make cash payments for
any hours or services not completed by this date. Payments are calculated as the
average program hourly rate (Program Tuition/Total Clock Hours) multiplied by the
number of outstanding clock hours or associated service hours. This payment obligation
cannot be included in a financial aid package or VA educational benefits.

Program Supply Requirements 
Textbooks/Access codes, kits and supplies, and program consumables are distributed when 
needed to perform program activities indicated by the curriculum. Massage tables or chairs will 
be distributed as students complete all required hours and services. 
All programs require the following to be supplied by the student. 
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• Pens/Pencils 
• Highlighter 
• Notebook 
• Wireless device with internet, video, and audio capabilities. (A cell phone is not an 

acceptable wireless device. Tablets are available for loan upon request by the student.) 
• See Dress Code for program specific dress code requirements. 

 
The following chart lists program-specific supplies to be supplied by the student. 
 

Program 
Program Specific Supplies                     

(Required to be provided by student and are not included in 
supplies fee.)                

Electrical Technology Calculator 

HVAC/R Technology Calculator  

Massage Therapy 2 sets of twin sheets (not white)  
 
 

Estimated Cost of Living Expenses (per month) 

  
Room and 

Board Personal Expenses Transportation 
Single without 
dependents living 
with parents $494.00 $293.00 $188.00 
Single without 
dependents not 
living at home $979.00 $293.00 $188.00 

 
For additional information or to request a paper copy of the estimated cost of 
attendance contact: 
Office of Financial Aid 
(239) 489-2282 ext. 107 
 
Florida Academy does not provide on-campus housing and students come from the local area. 
Therefore, transportation costs vary depending on distance traveled and type of transportation. 
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PERSONALLY IDENTIFIABLE INFORMATION 

2022/2023 PELL GRANT COST OF ATTENDANCE WORKSHEET 

FOR lNSTITUTlONS WHlCH CHARGE BY PAYMENT PERIOD 

SCHOOL: 

PROGRAM: 

Florida Academy 

COURSE 

Cosmetology 

HRS 

1200 

A Y Length: 900 

EFFECTIVE DATE: 4/1/2023 

I-IRS WK

30

30 

CIP: 12.0401 PPL: 40 weeks 

STEP 1: FEES LISTED BELOW ARE FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 

SINGLE WITHOUT DEPENDENTS LIVING WITH PARENTS: 

Tuition 

Books and Supplies 

Registration Fees 

Other _____ _ 

Room and Board• 

Personal Expenses •• 

Transportation **' 

TOTAL 

ALL OTHERS: 

Tuition 

Books and Supplies 

Registration Fees 

Other _____ _ 

$12,375.00 

$2,018.00 

$75.00 

$75.00 

$3,458.00 

$2,051.00 

$1,316.00 

$21,368.00 

$12,375.00 

$2,018.00 

$75.00 

$75.00 

$6,853.00 

$2,051.00 

# OF WKS 

40 

26 

*R&B Room and Board * 

Personal Expenses ** 

Transportation **' 

TOTAL 

$1,316.00 •• Pcrsou;tl Expenses

STEP 2: 

# OF WKS lN A Y FOR PROGRAM 

# Of WKS FOR WHICH COSTS APPLY 

# OF HRS TN A Y FOR PROGRAM 

# OF CREDIT/CLOCK HRS FOR 

WHICH COSTS APPLY 

STEP 3: 

$24,763.00 ••• Trnnspuintiun 

26 

26 

900 

900 

The lesser of the above two frnctions is the multiplier for the total of the COA components. 

Single Without Dependents Living al Home: 

COA - Above: $21,368.00 1.0000 

All Others: 

COA - Above: $24,763.00 X 1.0000 

 

4/11/2023 

# OF MONTHS 

10 

7 

$494 /Munth fur Dependents 

$979 /Munlh for All Oilier 

$29) /Munlh 

$188 /Munlh 

1.0000 

1.0000 

$21.368 

= $24,763 
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PERSONALLY IDENTIFIABLE INFORMATION 

2022/2023 PELL GRANT COST OF ATTENDANCE WORKSHEET 

FOR INSTITUTIONS WHICH CHARGE BY PAYMENT PERIOD 

SCHOOL: Florida Academy 

COURSE HRS 

PROGRAM: Electrical Technolo gy 600 

A Y Length: 900 

EFFECTIVE DATE: 1/3/2023 

HRS WK 

22.5 

22.5 

# OF WKS 

27 

26 

CIP: l5.0303 PPL: 27 weeks 

STEP 1: FEES LISTED BELOW ARE FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 

SINGLE WITHOUT DEPENDENTS LIVING WITH PARENTS: 

Tuition 

Books and Supplies 

Registration Fees 

Other _____ _ 

Room and Board * 

Personal Expenses •• 

Transportatio n **• 

TOTAL 

ALL OTHERS: 

Tuition 

Books and Supplies 

Registration Fees 

Other _____ _ 

Room and Board * 

Personal Expenses ** 

Transportation *** 

TOTAL 

STEP 2: 

# OF WKS IN A Y FOR PROGRAM 

# OF WKS FOR WHICH COSTS APPLY 

# OF HRS IN A Y FOR PROGRAM 

# OF CREDIT/CLOCK HRS FOR 

WHICH COSTS APPLY 

STEP 3: 

$l0,l40.00 

$l,4l0.00 

$ I 00.00 

$ I 00.00 

$3,458.00 

$2,051.00 

$1,316.00 

$18,575.00 

$10,140.00 

$1,410.00 

$l00.00 

$\00.00 

$6,853.00 

$2,05 l.00 

"R & B 

$1,316.00 •• Personal Expenses

$21,970.00 ••• Tran.sporlation 

26 

27 

900 

600 

The lesser of the above two fractions is the multiplier for the total of the COA components. 

Single Without Dependents Living at Home: 

COA - Above: $18.575.00 X 0.9630 

All Others: 

COA - Above: $21,970.00 X 0.9630 

 

l 2/16/2022

# OF MONTHS 

7 

7 

S494 /Mon<h for Dcpcnden<s 

$979 /Mouth for All O<her 

S293 /Month 

$1 R8 /Month 

0.9630 

1.5000 

$17,888 

= $21,157 
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PERSONALLY IDENTIFIABLE INFORMATION 

2022/2023 PELL GRANT COST OF ATTENDANCE WORKSHEET 

FOR INSTITUTIONS WHICH CHARGE BY PAYMENT PERIOD 

SCHOOL: 

PROGRAM: 

AY Length: 

EFFECTIVE DATE: 

Florida Academy 

COURSE 

HVAC 

HRS 

600 

900 

4/1/2023 

HRS WK 

22.5 

22.5 

# OF WKS 

27 

26 

CIP: 15.0501 PPL: 27 weeks 

STEP 1: FEES LISTED BELOW ARE FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 

SINGLE WITHOUT DEPENDENTS LIVING WITH PARENTS: 

Tuition 

Books and Supplies 

Rcgistnl!ion Fees 

Other _____ _ 

Room and Board • 

Personal Expenses *' 

Transportation * ** 

TOTAL 

ALL OTHERS: 

Tuition 

Books and Supplies 

Registration Fees 

Other _____ _ 

Room and Board * 

Personal Expenses * * 

Transportation *** 

TOTAL 

STEP 2: 

# OF WKS IN AY FOR PROGRAM 

# OF WKS FOR WHICH COSTS APPLY 

# OF HRS IN A Y FOR PROGRAM 

# OF CREDIT/CLOCK HRS FOR 

WH1CH COSTS APPLY 

STEP 3: 

$12,800.00 

$945.00 

$ IOU.OU 

$100.00 

$3,458.00 

$2,051.00 

$1,316.00 

$20,770.00 

$12,800.00 

$945.00 

$100.00 

$100.00 

$6,853.00 * R & B 

$2,051.00 

$1,316.00 *' Personal Exl'cnscs 

$24,165.00 •u Tr.uispunatiun 

26 

27 

900 

600 

The lesser of the above two fractions is the multiplier for the total of the COA components. 

Single Without Dependent� Living at Home: 

COA - Above: $20,770.00 0.9630 

All Others: 

COA - Above: $24,165.00 X 0.9630 

 

4/11/2023 

# OF MONTHS 

7 

7 

$494 /Munth for Depen<lents 

$979 /Month for All Other 

$293 /Munlh 

$168 /Munlh 

0.9630 

1.5000 

$20,001 

= $23,270 





4/11/2023 10:49 AM 

PERSONALLY IDENTIFIABLE INFORMATION 

2022/2023 PELL GRANT COST OF ATTENDANCE WORKSHEET 

FOR lNSTlTUT!ONS WHICH CHARGE BY PAYMENT PERIOD 

SCHOOL: 

PROGRAM: 

Florida Academy 

COURSE 

Massage Therapy 

HRS 

600 

900 

HRS WK 

30 

# OF WKS 

20 

AY Length: 

EFFECTIVE DATE: 4/1/2023 

CIP: 51.3501 PPL: 20 week$ 

STEP 1: FEES LISTED BELOW .-\.RE FOR THE PAYMENT PERIOD 

SINGLE WITHOUT DEPENDENTS LIVING WITH PARENTS: 

Tuition 

Books and Supplies 

Registration Fees 

Other _____ _ 

Room and Board • 

Personal Expenses • • 

Transportation * *' 

TOTAL 

ALL OTHERS: 

Tuition 

Books and Supplies 

Registration Fees 

Other _____ _ 

Room and Board * 

Personal Expenses ** 

Trnnsportation *''* 

TOTAL 

STEP 2: 

# OF WKS IN AY FOR PROGRAM 

# OF WKS FOR WHICH COSTS APPLY 

# OF HRS IN A Y FOR PROGRAM 

# OF CREDIT/CLOCK HRS FOR 

WHICH COSTS APPLY 

STEP 3: 

30 

$9,550.00 

$1,620.00 

$100.00 

$100.00 

$2,470.00 

$1,465.00 

$940.00 

$16,245.00 

$9,550.00 

$1,620.00 

$100.00 

$100.00 

2(, 

$4,895.00 • R & B

$1,465.00 

$940.00 ** Pcr,unol Expenses 

$18,670.00 ••• Tnwsponatiun 

26 

20 

900 

600 

The lesser of the above two fractions is the multiplier for the total of the COA components. 

Single Without Dependents Living at Home: 

COA - Above: $16,245.00 1.3000 

All Others: 

COA - Above: $18,670.00 X uooo 

 

4/11/2023 

# OF MONTI-IS 

5 

7 

$494 /Month for Depcn<lents 

$979 /Munth fur All Other 

$293 /Munth 

$168 /Month 

1.3000 

1.5000 

$21,119 

= $24.271 
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PERSONALLY IDENTIFIABLE INFORMATION 

2022/2023 PELL GRANT COST OF ATTENDANCE WORKSHEET 

FOR lNSTITUT!ONS WHICH CHARGE BY PAYMENT PERIOD 

SCHOOL: Florida Academy 

COURSE HRS 

PROGRAM: Professional Esthetics 600 

AY Length: 900 

EFFECTIVE DATE: 4/1/2023 

HRS WK 

30 

30 

# OF WKS 

20 

26 

CIP: 12.0409 PPL: 20 weeks 

STEP 1: FEES LISTED BELOW ARE FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 

SINGLE WITHOUT DEPENDENTS LIVING WITH PARENTS: 

Tuition 

Books and Supplies 

Registration Fees 

Other _____ _ 

Room and Board � 

Personal Expenses •·• 

Transportation * * * 

TOTAL 

ALL OTHERS: 

Tuition 

Books and Supplies 

Registration Fees 

Other _____ _ 

Room and Board • 

Personal Expenses * * 

Transportation *** 

TOTAL 

STEP 2: 

# OF WKS IN AY FOR PROGRAM 

# OF WKS FOR WHICH COSTS APPLY 

# OF HRS 1N A Y FOR PROGRAM 

# OF CREDIT/CLOCK HRS FOR 

WHICH COSTS APPLY 

STEP 3: 

$9,900.00 

$1,865.00 

$100.00 

$ l 00.00 

$2,470.00 

$1,465.00 

$940.00 

$16,840.00 

$9,900.00 

$1,865.00 

$100.00 

$100.00 

$4,895.00 * R & B 

$1,465.00 

$940.00 ** Pcrsunal Expenses 

$] 9,265.00 •n Transponatiun 

26 

20 

900 

600 

The lesser of the above two fractions i� the mulliplier for the total of the COA components. 

Single Without Dependents Living at Home: 

COA - Above: $16,840.00 X 1.3000 

All Others: 

COA - Above: $19,265.00 X 1.3000 

 

4/11/2023 

# OF MONTHS 

5 

7 

$494 !Month fur Depen<lcnts 

$979 !Month fur All Other 

$29) !Month 

$188 /Month 

1.3000 

1.5000 

$21,892 

= $25,045 
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PERSONALLY IDENTIFIABLE INFORMATION 

2022/2023 PELL GRANT COST OF ATTENDANCE WORKSHEET 

FOR lNSTlTUTlONS WHlCH CHARGE BY PAYMENT PERIOD 

SCHOOL: 

PROGRAM: 

AY Length: 

EFFECTIVE DATE: 

Florida Academy 

COURSE 

Restricted Barbering 

HRS 

600 

900 

4/1/2023 

HRS WK 

'.!2.5 

22.5 

# OF WKS 

27 

26 

CIP: 12.0402 PPL: 27 weeks 

STEP 1: FEES LISTED BELOW ARE FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 

SINGLE WITHOUT DEPENDENTS LIVING WITH PARENTS: 

Tuition 

Books and Supplies 

Registration Fees 

Other _____ _ 

Room and Board * 

Personal Expenses • • 

Transportation * * * 

TOTAL 

ALL OTHERS: 

Tuition 

Books and Supplies 

Registration Fees 

Other _____ _ 

Room and Board * 

Personal Expenses ** 

Transportation *"* 

TOTAL 

STEP 2: 

# OF WKS IN A Y FOR PROGRAM 

# OF WKS FOR WHICH COSTS APPLY 

# OF HRS TN A Y FOR PROGRAM 

# OF CREDIT/CLOCK HRS FOR 

WHICH COSTS APPLY 

STEP 3: 

$8,250.00 

$2,000.00 

$100.00 

$ I 00.00 

$3,458.00 

$2,051.00 

$l.316.00 

$ I 7,275.00 

$8,250.00 

$2,000.00 

$100.00 

$100.00 

$6,853.00 * R & B 

$2,051.00 

$1,316.00 •• Persuual Expenses 

$20,670.00 °• Trauspunatiun 

26 

27 

900 

600 

The lesser of the above two fractions is the multiplier for the total of the COA components. 

Single Without Dependents Living at Home: 

COA - Above: $17,275.00 X 0.9630 

All Others: 

COA - Above: $20,670.00 X 0.9630 

 

4/11/2023 

# OF MONTHS 

7 

7 

S494 /Month fur Dependent, 

$979 /Month fur All Other 

$293 /Month 

$188 /Munth 

0.9630 

1.5000 

$16,636 

$19,905 
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