Actual Tuition and Fee Charges

Program Tuition, Supplies and Fees

The Institution reserves the right to modify tuition and fees. Any student who withdraws and subsequently re-enters the program is subject to the cost of attendance at the time of re-enrollment.

Program	Tuition	Supplies	Admin. Fee	Reg. Fee	Program Cost
Cosmetology	\$16,500.00	\$2,690.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$19,390.00
Electrical Technology	\$10,140.00	\$1,410.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$11,750.00
HVAC/R Technology	\$12,800.00	\$ 945.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$13,945.00
Massage Therapy	\$ 9,550.00	\$1,620.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$11,370.00
Nail Technology	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 940.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$ 5,100.00
Professional Esthetics	\$ 9,900.00	\$1,865.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$11,965.00
Restricted Barbering	\$ 8,250.00	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$10,450.00
Skin Care	\$ 4,950.00	\$1,110.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$ 6,260.00

Tuition, supplies, administration and registration fees are mandatory.

Administration and registration fees are non-refundable.

Total Program Cost does not account for any reduction in cost(s) for transfer credit(s). Total program cost does not include Other Fees as listed that may apply.

Other Fees

- Reentry Fee \$100.00
- Internal Transfer Fee \$50.00
- Unreturned or Damaged Equipment or Resource Items The cost to replace or fix the item will be charged to the student.
- Late Charge Monthly payments are due on the 15^{th.} A \$10.00 late fee will be assessed on the 1st of the month for delinquent payments.
- **Returned Check Fee** A \$40.00 service fee will be charged for any checks presented to Florida Academy that do not clear the financial institution.
- **EPA Exam Retake Fee** \$50.00 (HVAC/R Technology)
- Charges for Exceeding Scheduled Completion Date for Clock Hour Programs
 Students who do not complete an enrolled program by the Scheduled Completion Date
 listed on the student's Enrollment Agreement are required to make cash payments for
 any hours or services not completed by this date. Payments are calculated as the
 average program hourly rate (Program Tuition/Total Clock Hours) multiplied by the
 number of outstanding clock hours or associated service hours. This payment obligation
 cannot be included in a financial aid package or VA educational benefits.

Program Supply Requirements

Textbooks/Access codes, kits and supplies, and program consumables are distributed when needed to perform program activities indicated by the curriculum. Massage tables or chairs will be distributed as students complete all required hours and services.

All programs require the following to be supplied by the student.

- Pens/Pencils
- Highlighter
- Notebook
- Wireless device with internet, video, and audio capabilities. (A cell phone is not an acceptable wireless device. Tablets are available for loan upon request by the student.)
- See *Dress Code* for program specific dress code requirements.

The following chart lists program-specific supplies to be supplied by the student.

Program	Program Specific Supplies (Required to be provided by student and are not included in supplies fee.)
Electrical Technology	Calculator
HVAC/R Technology	Calculator
Massage Therapy	2 sets of twin sheets (not white)

Estimated Cost of Living Expenses (per month)							
Room and Board Personal Expenses Transp							
Single without dependents living with parents	\$494.00	\$293.00	\$188.00				
Single without dependents not living at home	\$979.00	\$293.00	\$188.00				

For additional information or to request a paper copy of the estimated cost of attendance contact:

Office of Financial Aid (239) 489-2282 ext. 107

Florida Academy does not provide on-campus housing and students come from the local area. Therefore, transportation costs vary depending on distance traveled and type of transportation.



Cosmetology

4/11/2023

2022/2023 PELL GRANT COST OF ATTENDANCE WORKSHEET

2022/2023 I LLL (JIMANI COST OF ATT	ENDANCE WORKSHELT			4/11/2023
FOR INSTITUTION	NS WHICH CHARGE I	BY PAYMENT PERIOD			
SCHOOL:	Florida Academy				
SCHOOL.	COURSE	HRS	HRS WK	# OF WKS	# OF MONTHS
PROGRAM:	Cosmetology	1200	30	40	10
AY Length:		900	30	26	7
EFFECTIVE DAT	ΓE:	4/1/2023		2.	·
	IP: 12.0401		0 weeks		
		FOR THE ACADEMIC Y	EAR		
SINGLE WITHOU	T DEPENDENTS LIVI	NG WITH PARENTS:			
Tuition			\$12,375.00		
Books and Supplies	S		\$2,018.00		
Registration Fees			\$75.00		
Other			\$75.00		
Room and Board *			\$3,458.00		
Personal Expenses	**		\$2,051.00		
Transportation ***			\$1,316.00		
TOTAL			\$21,368.00		
ALL OTHERS:					
Tuition			\$12,375.00		
Books and Supplies	S		\$2,018.00		
Registration Fees			\$75.00		
Other			\$75.00		
Room and Board *			\$6,853.00	* R & B	\$494 /Month for Dependents
Personal Expenses			\$2,051.00		\$979 /Month for All Other
Transportation ***				** Personal Expenses	\$293 /Month
TOTAL			\$24,763.00	*** Transportation	\$188 /Month
STEP 2:					
# OF WKS IN AY	FOR PROGRAM	=	<u>26</u>	=	1.0000
	VHICH COSTS APPLY		26		1.0000
0			20		
# OF HRS IN AY	FOR PROGRAM	=:	900	=	1.0000
# OF CREDIT/CLO			900		
WHICH COSTS A	PPLY				
STEP 3:					
The lesser of the ab	pove two fractions is the	multiplier for the total of the	COA components.		
Single With and Day	nandanta Livin - at U				
	pendents Living at Home		υ u	1.0000	21.20
COA - Above:		\$21,368.00	x	1.0000	= \$21,368
All Others:					
COA - Above:		\$24,763.00	,	1.0000	= \$24,763
COA - Above:		\$24,705.00	x	1.0000	- \$24,703



Electrical Technology

12/16/2022 1:03 PM PERSONALLY IDENTIFIABLE INFORMATION

12/16/2022

2022/2023 PELL GRANT COST OF ATTENDANCE WORKSHEET

FOR INSTITUTIONS WHICH CHARGE BY PAYMENT PERIOD

All Others:

COA - Above:

TOK INSTITUTIO	NS WHICH CHARGE B	TATMENT TERIOD			
SCHOOL:	Florida Academy				
	COURSE	HRS	HRS WK	# OF WKS	# OF MONTHS
PROGRAM:	Electrical Technology	600	22.5	27	7
AY Length:		900	22.5	26	7
EFFECTIVE DA	TE:	1/3/2023			
C	IP: 15.0303	PPL: 2	7 weeks		
STEP 1: FEES L	ISTED BELOW ARE FO	R THE ACADEMIC Y	EAR		
SINGLE WITHOU	JT DEPENDENTS LIVING	G WITH PARENTS:			
Tuition			\$10,140.00		
Books and Supplie	S		\$1,410.00		
Registration Fees			\$100.00		
Other			\$100.00		
Room and Board *			\$3,458.00		
Personal Expenses	**		\$2,051.00		
Transportation ***			\$1,316.00		
TOTAL			\$18,575.00		
ALL OTHERS:					
Tuition			\$10,140.00		
Books and Supplie	es		\$1,410.00		
Registration Fees			\$100.00		
Other			\$100.00		
Room and Board *	•		\$6,853.00	* R & B	\$494 /Month for Dependents
Personal Expenses	**		\$2,051.00		\$979 /Month for All Other
Transportation ***	*		\$1,316.00	** Personal Expenses	\$293 /Month
TOTAL			\$21,970.00	*** Transportation	\$188 /Month
STEP 2:					
	Y FOR PROGRAM	=	<u>26</u>	=	0.9630
# OF WKS FOR V	WHICH COSTS APPLY		27		
# OF HRS IN AY		=	900	₩.	1.5000
# OF CREDIT/CL			600		
WHICH COSTS A	APPLY				
STEP 3:		To the contract of the	GO.4		
ine lesser of the al	bove two fractions is the m	uniplier for the total of the	E COA components.		
Cinala With 5	andonto Livia - at II -				
-	ependents Living at Home:	¢10 e7e 00		0.0620	=== ¢17 000
COA - Above:		\$18.575.00	x	0.9630	= \$17,888

\$21,970.00

0.9630

= \$21,157



HVAC/R Technology

4/11/2023

2022/2023 PELL GRANT COST OF ATTENDANCE WORKSHEET

2022/2023 FELL (JRANI COST OF ATT	ENDANCE WORKSHEET			4/11/2023	
FOR INSTITUTIO	NS WHICH CHARGE	BY PAYMENT PERIOD				
SCHOOL:	Florida Academy					
5511,752,	COURSE	HRS	HRS WK	# OF WKS	# OF MONTHS	
PROGRAM:	HVAC	600	22.5	27	7	
AY Length:		900	22.5	26	7	
EFFECTIVE DAT	TE:	4/1/2023	22.0			
	IP: 15.0501		27 weeks			
		FOR THE ACADEMIC Y	EAR			
SINGLE WITHOU	IT DEPENDENTS LIVI	NG WITH PARENTS:				
Tuition			\$12,800.00			
Books and Supplies	S		\$945.00			
Registration Fees			\$100.00			
Other			\$100.00			
Room and Board *			\$3,458.00			
Personal Expenses	**		\$2,051.00			
Transportation ***			\$1,316.00			
TOTAL	ë		\$20,770.00			
ALL OTHERS:						
Tuition			\$12,800.00			
Books and Supplie	es		\$945.00			
Registration Fees			\$100.00			
Other			\$100.00			
Room and Board *	•		\$6,853.00	* R & B	\$494 /Month for Depende	ents
Personal Expenses	**		\$2,051.00		\$979 /Month for All Othe	r
Transportation ***			\$1,316.00	** Personal Expenses	\$293 /Month	
TOTAL			\$24,165.00	*** Transportation	\$188 /Month	
CEPD 4						
STEP 2:	COD DDOCD AM	20	24	220	0.9630	
# OF WKS IN AY	WHICH COSTS APPLY	= .	<u>26</u> 27	=	0.9030	
# OI. WK3 I.OK V	WHICH COSTS AFFLI		21			
# OF HRS IN AY	FOR PROGRAM	=	900	=	1.5000	
# OF CREDIT/CL			600		7.5000	
WHICH COSTS A			000			
STEP 3:						
The lesser of the al	bove two fractions is the	multiplier for the total of the	COA components.			
Single Without De	pendents Living at Home	e:				
COA - Above:		\$20,770.00	x	0.9630	= \$20,001	
All Others:						
COA - Above:		\$24,165.00	x	0.9630	= \$23,270	



Massage Therapy

2022/2023 PELL GRANT COST OF ATTENDANCE WORKSHEET

COA - Above:

4/11/2023

LUBLICUES I DEL	ORALLI COOL OF THE	LINDINGE WORLDEN			171112023
FOR INSTITUTION	ONS WHICH CHARGE I	BY PAYMENT PERIOD			
SCHOOL:	Florida Academy				
	COURSE	HRS	HRS WK	# OF WKS	# OF MONTHS
PROGRAM:	Massage Therapy	600	30	20	5
AY Length:		900	30	26	7
EFFECTIVE DA	ATE:	4/1/2023			
	CIP: 51.3501	PPL: 3	20 weeks		
STEP 1: FEES I	LISTED BELOW ARE F	OR THE PAYMENT PE	RIOD		
SINGLE WITHO	UT DEPENDENTS LIVI	NG WITH PARENTS:			
Tuition			\$9,550.00		
Books and Suppli	ies		\$1,620.00		
Registration Fees			\$100.00		
Other			\$100.00		
Room and Board	*		\$2,470.00		
Personal Expense	:S **		\$1,465.00		
Transportation **	**		\$940.00		
TOTAL			\$16,245.00		
ALL OTHERS:					
Tuition			\$9,550.00		
Books and Suppl	ies		\$1,620.00		
Registration Fees			\$100.00		
Other			\$100.00		
Room and Board	*		\$4,895.00	* R & B	\$494 /Month for Dependents
Personal Expense	es **		\$1,465.00		\$979 /Month for All Other
Transportation **	非体		\$940.00	** Personal Expenses	\$293 /Month
TOTAL			\$18,670.00	*** Transportation	\$188 /Month
STEP 2:					
# OF WKS IN A	Y FOR PROGRAM	=	<u>26</u>	=	1.3000
# OF WKS FOR	WHICH COSTS APPLY		20		
# OF HRS IN A	Y FOR PROGRAM	=	900	· =	1.5000
# OF CREDIT/C	CLOCK HRS FOR		600		
WHICH COSTS	APPLY				
STEP 3:					
The lesser of the	above two fractions is the	multiplier for the total of th	e COA components.		
Single Without I	Dependents Living at Home	e:			
COA - Above:	_	\$16,245.00	x	1.3000	= \$21.119
All Others:					
					44140

\$18,670.00

1.3000

= \$24.271



Professional Esthetics

4/11/2023

2022/2023 PELL GRANT COST OF ATTENDANCE WORKSHEET

FOR INSTITUTIONS WHICH CHARGE BY PAYMENT PERIOD

COA - Above:

SCHOOL:	Florida Academy				
	COURSE	HRS	HRS WK	# OF WKS	# OF MONTHS
PROGRAM:	Professional Esthetics	600	30	20	5
AY Length:		900	30	26	7
EFFECTIVE DATI	E:	4/1/2023			
CIP	?: 12.0409	PPL:	20 weeks		
STEP 1: FEES LIS	TED BELOW ARE FO	OR THE ACADEMIC Y	EAR		
SINGLE WITHOUT	DEPENDENTS LIVING	G WITH PARENTS:			
Tuition			\$9,900.00		
Books and Supplies			\$1,865.00		
Registration Fees			\$100.00		
Other			\$100.00		
Room and Board *			\$2,470.00		
Personal Expenses *	*		\$1,465.00		
Transportation ***			\$940.00		
TOTAL			\$16,840.00		
ALL OTHERS:					
Tuition			\$9,900.00		
Books and Supplies			\$1,865.00		
Registration Fees			\$100.00		
Other			\$100.00		
Room and Board *			\$4,895.00	* R & B	\$494 /Month for Dependents
Personal Expenses *	:k		\$1,465.00		\$979 /Month for All Other
Transportation ***			\$940.00	** Personal Expenses	\$293 /Month
TOTAL			\$19,265.00	*** Transportation	\$188 /Month
STEP 2:					
# OF WKS IN AY I	FOR PROGRAM	=	26	=	1.3000
# OF WKS FOR W	HICH COSTS APPLY		20		
# OF HRS IN AY F	OR PROGRAM	=	900	·=	1.5000
# OF CREDIT/CLO	CK HRS FOR		600		
WHICH COSTS AF	PPLY				
STEP 3:					
	ove two fractions is the m	ultiplier for the total of the	ne COA components.		
Single Without Depe	endents Living at Home:				
COA - Above:		\$16,840.00	х	1.3000	= \$21,892
All Others:					

\$19,265.00

1.3000

= \$25.045



Restricted Barbering

2022/2023 PELL GRANT COST OF ATTENDANCE WORKSHEET

COA - Above:

4/11/2023

2022/2023 FELL	ORANI COST OF ATTE	TDANCE WORKSHEE	1		4/11/2023
FOR INSTITUTI	ONS WHICH CHARGE BY	Y PAYMENT PERIOD			
SCHOOL:	Florida Academy				
	COURSE	HRS	HRS WK	# OF WKS	# OF MONTHS
PROGRAM:	Restricted Barbering	600	22.5	27	7
AY Length:		900	22.5	26	7
EFFECTIVE D	ATE:	4/1/2023			
	CIP: 12.0402	PPL:	27 weeks		
STEP 1: FEES	LISTED BELOW ARE FO	OR THE ACADEMIC Y	YEAR		
SINGLE WITHO	OUT DEPENDENTS LIVIN	G WITH PARENTS:			
Tuition			\$8,250.00		
Books and Suppl	ies		\$2,000.00		
Registration Fees			\$100.00		
Other			\$100.00		
Room and Board	*		\$3,458.00		
Personal Expense	es **		\$2,051.00		
Transportation **	* *		\$1,316.00		
TOTAL			\$17,275.00		
ALL OTHERS:					
Tuition			\$8,250.00		
Books and Suppl			\$2,000.00		
Registration Fees	5		\$100.00		
Other			\$100.00		
Room and Board			\$6,853.00	* R & B	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Personal Expense			\$2,051.00		\$979 /Month for All Other
Transportation **	**			** Personal Expenses	
TOTAL			\$20,670.00	*** Transportation	\$188 /Month
STEP 2:					
# OF WKS IN A	Y FOR PROGRAM	=	26	=	0.9630
# OF WKS FOR	WHICH COSTS APPLY		27		
# OF HRS IN A	Y FOR PROGRAM	=	900	=	1.5000
# OF CREDIT/C	CLOCK HRS FOR		600		
WHICH COSTS	APPLY				
STEP 3:					
	above two fractions is the m	ultiplier for the total of the	he COA components.		
Single Without [Dependents Living at Home:				
COA - Above:	-F-Marine 22 / Mg at Fighto.	\$17,275.00	x	0.9630	= \$16,636
		41,121.1100			2002 W. ST.
All Others:					

Page 7 and 12

\$20,670.00

0.9630

= \$19,905